(v)   Home improvement warehouse store. 

(w)   Sales of industrial products, supplies and equipment used for final product 
manufacture. 

(x)   Lumberyard, including mill and sash work if conducted entirely within an enclosed 
building. 

(y)   Recycling facilities not in excess of forty-five thousand (45,000) gross square feet 
and in compliance with section 41-1253 of this Code including: 

(1)   Small collection facilities. 

(2)   Large collection facilities. 

(3)   Light processing facilities. 

(z)   Adult entertainment businesses, subject to compliance with the requirements of

[...]

servicing are subject to the requirements of 41-374, and automobile repair is subject to the 
requirements of 41-385. 

(Ord. No. NS-2118, § 12, 3-18-91) 

Sec. 41-481. Minimum lot size and street frontage in the M1 district. 

Each lot within the M1 district shall have at least twelve thousand (12,000) square feet of area 
and one hundred (100) feet of street frontage. 

(Ord. No. NS-2275, § 16, 12-18-95) 

Secs. 41-482--41-487. Reserved.